Screw-Cover Drip-Shield Type 3R no
Knockouts, 12x8x4, Gray, Steel
CATALOG NUMBER
A12R84NK
Drip-Shield Screw-Cover, Type 3R is used as a wiring or
junction box to protect controls in outdoor applications that
require protection from rain, sleet, snow or dripping water.
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
UL 50, 50E Listed; Type 3R; File No. E27525
cUL Listed per CSA C22.2 No 94; Type 3R; File No. E27525
NEMA/EEMAC Type 3R
IEC 60529, IP32
FEATURES
Drip shield top and seam-free sides, front, and back protect from rain, snow, or sleet
Slip-on removable cover fastened with plated steel screws along bottom edge
Handles on larger sizes (see table)
Embossed mounting holes on back of enclosure
Knockouts in bottom of 16 and 14 gauge enclosures
Provision for padlocking
No gasketing
Enclosures are finished with paint over plated surfaces
Top and bottom thickness gauge is the same as the body thickness gauge unless otherwise noted in table
PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES
Article Number: 13486
Height: 12in
Width: 8in
Depth: 4in
Material: Mild Steel
Finish: Galvanized; Power Coated
Color: Gray
Color Code: ANSI 61
We connect and protect
Body Thickness: 16ga
Door Thickness: 16ga
Knockouts Included: No
Mounting: 2.25in
Body Style: A
Mounting: 1.06in
Weight: 7lb
ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS
*For the following items, the body top and bottom thickness is 16 gauge (1.6mm): A24R246(NK), A24R248(NK),
A30R248(NK), A24R2410(NK), A30R2410.
**For the following items, the body top thickness is 14 gauge (2.0mm) and the body bottom thickness is 16 gauge (1.6mm):
A48R368(NK), A24R2412(NK), A30R3012(NK), A36R3012(NK), A36R3612(NK), A30R3016(NK), A48R3616(NK).
WARNING
nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
This document is system-generated.
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE
nVent.com/HOFFMAN | 2nVent.com/HOFFMAN | 2